

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 1st Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091

Memo No. 07-(W) /22-23

Dated. 20.07.2022

Addendum Order

A 'Departmental Screening Committee' (DSC) has been constituted to scrutinize the proposals/DPRs for inclusion in the State Development Schemes voted budgetary provision / allocation (primarily for Core SDS capital works & NABARD assisted projects) and communicate clearance to proceed for a formal Administrative Approval ,vide this Department's Memorandum No. 01-(W)/2021-22 dated 30.03.2021 communicated vide Memo No. 431-IB of even date.

Now, it has been decided in the Irrigation & Waterways Department that the following Members are being incorporated in setup of the 'Departmental Screening Committee', constituted vide this Departments' Memorandum No. 01-(W)/2021-22 dated 30.03.2021:

New Members in DSC	In place of
Deputy Secretary (Works –I) : Member & Convenor	Deputy Secretary (Works –II) : Member & Convenor
Deputy Secretary (Works–III): Member & Convenor (For Schemes under RIDF only)	
OSD &Deputy Secretary (Works –IV) : Member	New Member

Other contents of the Departments' Memorandum No. 01-(W)/2021-22 dated 30.03.2021 shall remain unchanged.

(Shyam Banerjee)
Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

Dated. 20.07.2022

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

- P.S to Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge Irrigation & Waterways Department
- 2. OSD to Hon'ble Minister-of-State Irrigation & Waterways Department
- 3. Sr. P.A to the Principal Secretary Irrigation & Waterways Department
- 4. The Financial Advisor Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jankan 20/37/22

Dated. 20.07.2022

(S. Sarkar)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

Memo No. 206/1(9) -IB IW-14011(34)/1/2021-Sec

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Chief Engineer (South)
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, GoWB
- 2. The Chief Engineer (West)
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, GoWB
- 3. The Chief Engineer (South-West)
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, GoWB
- 4. The Chief Engineer (North)
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, GoWB
- 5. The Chief Engineer (Design & Research), GoWB Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 6. The Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical) Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, GoWB
- 7. The Chief Engineer (North-East)
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, GoWB
- 8. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, GoWB
- 9. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

He is requested to upload this order in the Departmental website with subject as "Addendum Order in connection with the Departmental Screening Committee (DSC)".

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

(S. Sarkar)